
Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.
County Engineer                                                                          Chief Deputy Engineer

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED
NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST

County Road 6 ~ Road A to Road C

1 202 192 S.Y. Asphalt and Concrete Driveway Material Removed…………………………… 24.00$           4,608.00$               

2 203 1,886 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening……………………………………………… 18.00$           33,948.00$             

3 204 7,077 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction…………………………………………………………… 0.24$             1,698.48$               

4 304 1,180 C.Y. Aggregate Base for Pavement Widening……………………………………… 43.00$           50,740.00$             

5 Special 26,566 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation…………………………………………………………… 1.54$             40,911.64$             

6 Special 400 TON Portland Cement…………………………………………………………………… 109.00$         43,600.00$             

7 408 9,298 GAL. Prime Coat………………………………………………………………………… 2.10$             19,525.80$             

8 408 199 TON Choke Aggregate…………………………………………………………………… 26.50$           5,273.50$               

9 407 3,903 GAL. Tack Coat....................................................................................…………… 1.90$             7,415.70$               

10 448 1,713 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2……………………………… 118.00$         202,134.00$           

11 448 836 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1……………………………………… 135.00$         112,860.00$           

12 448 7 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, For Driveways…………………………… 350.00$         2,450.00$               

13 452 120 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement…………………………………………… 56.00$           6,720.00$               

14 411 110 C.Y. Aggregate for Driveways and Mailbox Approaches…………………………… 45.00$           4,950.00$               

15 617 300 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder……………………………………………………………… 39.00$           11,700.00$             

16 203 510 C.Y. Embankment……………………………………………………………………… 25.00$           12,750.00$             

17 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic………………………………………………………………… 20,000.00$    20,000.00$             

County Road 3 ~ Road H to Railroad

18 202 10 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 30.00$           300.00$                  

19 Special 3,881 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation…………………………………………………………… 3.26$             12,652.06$             

20 202 311 C.Y. Material Removed for Elevation Control………………………………………… 25.56$           7,949.16$               

21 Special 68 TON Portland Cement…………………………………………………………………… 109.00$         7,412.00$               

22 408 1,358 Gal. Prime Coat………………………………………………………………………… 2.10$             2,851.80$               

23 408 28 TON Choke Aggregate…………………………………………………………………… 26.50$           742.00$                  

24 407 300 GAL. Tack Coat…………………………………………………………………………… 1.90$             570.00$                  

25 448 243 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2……………………………… 125.00$         30,375.00$             

26 448 162 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1……………………………………… 140.00$         22,680.00$             

27 617 34 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder……………………………………………………………… 65.00$           2,210.00$               

28 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic………………………………………………………………… 6,000.00$      6,000.00$               

Royalton Township Road N ~ SR109 to Road 8

29 Special 206 TON Portland Cement…………………………………………………………………… 109.00$         22,454.00$             

30 Special 11,744 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation…………………………………………………………… 1.11$             13,035.84$             

31 409 4,757 GAL. Bituminous Material: HFRS2……………………………………………………… 2.30$             10,941.10$             

32 409 132 C.Y. Washed No. 8 Cover Aggregate………………………………………………… 31.80$           4,197.60$               

33 Special 1,270 GAL. Bituminous Fog Seal Material…………………………………………………… 2.19$             2,781.30$               

34 642 1 MILE Centerline, Type 1………………………………………………………………… 2,000.00$      2,000.00$               

35 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic………………………………………………………………… 3,000.00$      3,000.00$               

Clinton Township Road B ~ Road AC to SR108

36 202 105 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints……………………………………………… 15.00$           1,575.00$               

37 Special 12,510 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation…………………………………………………………… 1.58$             19,765.80$             

38 Special 200 TON Portland Cement…………………………………………………………………… 109.00$         21,800.00$             

39 408 4,379 GAL. Prime Coat………………………………………………………………………… 2.10$             9,195.90$               

40 408 94 TON Choke Aggregate…………………………………………………………………… 26.50$           2,491.00$               

41 407 1,000 GAL. Tack Coat…………………………………………………………………………… 1.90$             1,900.00$               

42 448 675 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2……………………………… 125.00$         84,375.00$             

43 617 170 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder……………………………………………………………… 37.00$           6,290.00$               

44 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic………………………………………………………………… 6,700.00$      6,700.00$               

Incidentals

45 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond ……… 7,000.00$      7,000.00$               

TOTAL BID………………………………………………………………………………… 894,529.68$        

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

$894,529.68

9120 Co.  Rd. 14
Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Gerken Paving, Inc.BIDDERS TABULATION
PROJECT: 2013 Reclamation of Various Fulton County Roads

BID DATE:  June 18, 2013
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $939,200.00
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